

PS&E JOB NO: 00B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005839 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3109

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR ,002,028	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 28	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I	BASIN PAVING CO.
	VICINITY SR 2/97	3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622	320 RIVERVIEW RD S
	TO GRANT ROAD	PO BOX 99	98802-5300
	00B004	WENATCHEE WA 988070095	WENATCHEE WA 988071624
PROJECT	: NH-9999(329), STPUS-9909(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500
COUNTY(S)	: DOUGLAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	137,211.00	58,000.00	160,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	3,000.00	3,100.00	10,000.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	48.0000 m2		65.0000	6.5000	5.5000
			3,120.00	312.00	264.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	33.0000 m2		10.0000	22.0000	5.5000
			330.00	726.00	181.50
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER				
	82.0000 m		25.0000	6.5000	6.5000
			2,050.00	533.00	533.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	72.0000 m		10.0000	33.0000	10.0000
			720.00	2,376.00	720.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	4.0000 EACH		125.0000	300.0000	165.0000
			500.00	1,200.00	660.00
8	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	200.0000 EACH		10.0000	4.5000	5.5000
			2,000.00	900.00	1,100.00
9	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE				
	12720.0000 m		2.0000	2.5000	1.3500
			25,440.00	31,800.00	17,172.00
10	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	53.0000 EACH		50.0000	30.0000	30.0000
			2,650.00	1,590.00	1,590.00
11	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	468.0000 m2		20.0000	20.0000	20.0000
			9,360.00	9,360.00	9,360.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005839 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3109

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR ,002,028	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 28	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I	BASIN PAVING CO.
	VICINITY SR 2/97	3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622	320 RIVERVIEW RD S
	TO GRANT ROAD	PO BOX 99	98802-5300
	00B004	WENATCHEE WA 988070095	WENATCHEE WA 988071624
PROJECT	: NH-9999(329), STPUS-9909(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500
COUNTY(S)	: DOUGLAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING					
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2700.0000	m3	12.0000 32,400.00	17.0000 45,900.00	16.5000 44,550.00
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 910.0000	m3	3.0000 2,730.00	5.0000 4,550.00	1.6500 1,501.50
14	DITCHING AND SHAPING 159.0000	m	10.0000 1,590.00	3.0000 477.00	20.0000 3,180.00
DRAINAGE					
15	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 17.0000	m3	15.0000 255.00	26.0000 442.00	20.0000 340.00
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 7.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 10,500.00	1,300.0000 9,100.00	1,650.0000 11,550.00
17	QUARRY SPALLS 19.0000	m3	50.0000 950.00	75.0000 1,425.00	29.0000 551.00
STORM SEWER					
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 12.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 12,000.00	700.0000 8,400.00	975.0000 11,700.00
19	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1037.0000	m	3.0000 3,111.00	2.5000 2,592.50	1.0000 1,037.00
20	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 15.0000	m	30.0000 450.00	84.0000 1,260.00	315.0000 4,725.00
21	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 553.5000	m	45.0000 24,907.50	70.0000 38,745.00	120.0000 66,420.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005839 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3109

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR ,002,028	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 28	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I	BASIN PAVING CO.
	VICINITY SR 2/97	3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622	320 RIVERVIEW RD S
	TO GRANT ROAD	PO BOX 99	98802-5300
	00B004	WENATCHEE WA 988070095	WENATCHEE WA 988071626
PROJECT	: NH-9999(329), STPUS-9909(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500
COUNTY(S)	: DOUGLAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER					
22	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 468.5000	m	75.0000 35,137.50	85.0000 39,822.50	120.0000 56,220.00
STRUCTURE					
23	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 115.0000	m3	13.0000 1,495.00	15.0000 1,725.00	20.0000 2,300.00
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A INCL. HAUL L.S.		19,000.00	5,801.00	2,000.00
25	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 50.0000	m3	20.0000 1,000.00	80.0000 4,000.00	120.0000 6,000.00
26	SUPERSTRUCTURE 35TH ST NW BRIDGE L.S.		31,500.00	65,000.00	75,000.00
27	PRECAST CONCRETE PIERS L.S.		37,400.00	65,000.00	36,500.00
SURFACING					
28	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 4753.0000	t	10.0000 47,530.00	12.0000 57,036.00	16.5000 78,424.50
29	SHOULDER FINISHING 7.3000	km	3,000.0000 21,900.00	1,400.0000 10,220.00	2,000.0000 14,600.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
30	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 24.6000	t	200.0000 4,920.00	200.0000 4,920.00	250.0000 6,150.00
31	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		7,970.00	7,970.00	7,970.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005839 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3109

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR ,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28
 VICINITY SR 2/97
 TO GRANT ROAD
 00B004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I BASIN PAVING CO.
 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 320 RIVERVIEW RD S
 PO BOX 99 98802-5300
 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 WENATCHEE WA 988071626
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

PROJECT : NH-9999(329), STPUS-9909(001)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
32	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY 97.0000	m2	35.0000	26.0000	27.0000	3,395.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
33	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 8090.0000	m2	7.0000	2.3000	3.0000	56,630.00
34	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1 1860.0000	t	45.0000	40.0000	50.0000	83,700.00
35	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-3 13972.0000	t	38.0000	40.0000	42.7500	530,936.00
36	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		18,130.00	18,130.00	18,130.00	
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,650.00	6,650.00	6,650.00	
38	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH 43.0000	EACH	180.0000	350.0000	500.0000	7,740.00
39	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE 200.0000	m2	12.0000	7.5000	12.7500	2,400.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
40	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.8000	ha	3,500.0000	3,000.0000	3,500.0000	2,800.00
TRAFFIC						
41	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 204.0000	m	45.0000	34.0000	26.0000	9,180.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005839 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3109

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR ,002,028	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 28	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I	BASIN PAVING CO.
	VICINITY SR 2/97	3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622	320 RIVERVIEW RD S
	TO GRANT ROAD	PO BOX 99	98802-5300
	00B004	WENATCHEE WA 988070095	WENATCHEE WA 988071625
PROJECT	: NH-9999(329), STPUS-9909(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500
COUNTY(S)	: DOUGLAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
42	EXTRUDED CURB 1575.0000	m	15.0000 23,625.00	17.0000 26,775.00	14.5000 22,837.50
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 154.3000	m	40.0000 6,172.00	48.0000 7,406.40	49.0000 7,560.70
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10 16.4000	m	100.0000 1,640.00	250.0000 4,100.00	100.0000 1,640.00
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE B 2.0000	EACH	225.0000 450.00	140.0000 280.00	675.0000 1,350.00
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 5.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 8,750.00	1,700.0000 8,500.00	2,000.0000 10,000.00
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	350.0000 700.00	650.0000 1,300.00	500.0000 1,000.00
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	900.0000 900.00	700.0000 700.00
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	550.0000 550.00	450.0000 450.00
50	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 190.5000	m	20.0000 3,810.00	20.5000 3,905.25	22.0000 4,191.00
51	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1948.0000	m	10.0000 19,480.00	8.0000 15,584.00	7.5000 14,610.00
52	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 14.3000	m	100.0000 1,430.00	150.0000 2,145.00	90.0000 1,287.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005839 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3109

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR ,002,028	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 28	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I	BASIN PAVING CO.
	VICINITY SR 2/97	3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622	320 RIVERVIEW RD S
	TO GRANT ROAD	PO BOX 99	98802-5300
	00B004	WENATCHEE WA 988070095	WENATCHEE WA 988071624
PROJECT	: NH-9999(329), STPUS-9909(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500
COUNTY(S)	: DOUGLAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
53	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
54	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	2,900.0000	1,400.0000	2,500.0000
			2,900.00	1,400.00	2,500.00
55	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	5.0000	HR	50.0000	45.0000	35.0000
			250.00	225.00	175.00
56	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	227.0000	EACH	20.0000	26.0000	19.0000
			4,540.00	5,902.00	4,313.00
57	PAINT STRIPE				
	18240.0000	m	0.4000	0.4000	0.2600
			7,296.00	7,296.00	4,742.40
58	DURABLE STRIPE				
	7050.0000	m	3.0000	5.2000	2.5500
			21,150.00	36,660.00	17,977.50
59	DURABLE GORE STRIPE				
	2080.0000	m	10.0000	15.0000	6.8500
			20,800.00	31,200.00	14,248.00
60	DURABLE DROP LANE STRIPE				
	618.0000	m	2.0000	15.0000	9.3500
			1,236.00	9,270.00	5,778.30
61	DURABLE CROSSWALK STRIPE				
	110.0000	m2	45.0000	60.0000	43.5000
			4,950.00	6,600.00	4,785.00
62	DURABLE STOP BAR				
	172.0000	m	25.0000	22.0000	21.5000
			4,300.00	3,784.00	3,698.00
63	DURABLE TRAFFIC ARROW				
	88.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	83.0000
			8,800.00	13,200.00	7,304.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005839 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3109

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR ,002,028	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 28	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I	BASIN PAVING CO.
	VICINITY SR 2/97	3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622	320 RIVERVIEW RD S
	TO GRANT ROAD	PO BOX 99	98802-5300
	00B004	WENATCHEE WA 988070095	WENATCHEE WA 988071624
PROJECT	: NH-9999(329), STPUS-9909(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500
COUNTY(S)	: DOUGLAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
64	DURABLE TRAFFIC LETTER 32.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,600.00	52.0000 1,664.00	22.0000 704.00
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 11440.0000	m	0.1500 1,716.00	0.2000 2,288.00	0.2800 3,203.20
66	TEMPORARY PAINTED STRIPE 10512.0000	m	0.3000 3,153.60	0.9000 9,460.80	0.2000 2,102.40
67	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	56,850.00	60,000.00	33,000.00
68	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	23,000.00	45,000.00	30,000.00
69	SIGN COVERING 37.0000	m2	30.0000 1,110.00	36.0000 1,332.00	16.5000 610.50
70	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	102,200.00	100,000.00	108,000.00
71	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 146.0000	EACH	70.0000 10,220.00	10.0000 1,460.00	11.0000 1,606.00
72	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 620.0000	HR	5.0000 3,100.00	3.0000 1,860.00	3.2500 2,015.00
73	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	6,000.0000 24,000.00	6,500.0000 26,000.00
74	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2700.0000	HR	5.0000 13,500.00	2.0000 5,400.00	2.2000 5,940.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005839 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3109

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR ,002,028	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 28	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO.,	BASIN PAVING CO.
	VICINITY SR 2/97	3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622	320 RIVERVIEW RD S
	TO GRANT ROAD	PO BOX 99	98802-5300
	00B004	WENATCHEE WA 988070095	WENATCHEE WA 988071624
PROJECT	: NH-9999(329), STPUS-9909(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500
COUNTY(S)	: DOUGLAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
75	TYPE III BARRICADE				
	6.0000	EACH	250.0000	33.0000	33.0000
			1,500.00	198.00	198.00
76	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
	L.S.		5,000.00	112.00	2,000.00
77	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	2680.0000	HR	30.0000	33.0000	32.0000
			80,400.00	88,440.00	85,760.00
78	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	86.0000	DAY	50.0000	2.0000	1.0000
			4,300.00	172.00	86.00
79	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	860.0000	HR	35.0000	38.0000	37.0000
			30,100.00	32,680.00	31,820.00
80	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	83.0000	m2	75.0000	32.0000	32.0000
			6,225.00	2,656.00	2,656.00
OTHER ITEMS					
81	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	2050.0000	m3	15.0000	1.2000	0.0100
			30,750.00	2,460.00	20.50
82	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	1480.0000	m2	5.0000	0.5000	0.0100
			7,400.00	740.00	14.80
83	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL				
	42.0000	m3	100.0000	142.0000	160.0000
			4,200.00	5,964.00	6,720.00
84	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	2.0000	EACH	150.0000	120.0000	195.0000
			300.00	240.00	390.00
85	STRUCTURE SURVEYING				
	L.S.		5,000.00	9,000.00	7,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005839 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3109

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR ,002,028	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 28	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO.,	BASIN PAVING CO.
	VICINITY SR 2/97	3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622	320 RIVERVIEW RD S
	TO GRANT ROAD	PO BOX 99	98802-5300
	00B004	WENATCHEE WA 988070095	WENATCHEE WA 988071625
PROJECT	: NH-9999(329), STPUS-9909(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500
COUNTY(S)	: DOUGLAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
86	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	37.0000	EACH	125.0000	86.0000	300.0000
			4,625.00	3,182.00	11,100.00
87	RESET MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	9.0000	EACH	125.0000	170.0000	300.0000
			1,125.00	1,530.00	2,700.00
88	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	199.0000	m2	35.0000	25.0000	23.5000
			6,965.00	4,975.00	4,676.50
89	GABION CRIBBING				
	94.0000	m3	175.0000	55.0000	125.0000
			16,450.00	5,170.00	11,750.00
90	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	230.0000	300.0000
			500.00	230.00	300.00
91	MANHOLE 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE 4 SPECIAL				
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,600.0000	11,750.0000
			3,000.00	2,600.00	11,750.00
92	RESET CATCH BASIN				
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	350.0000	300.0000
			500.00	350.00	300.00
93	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	13.0000	EACH	150.0000	250.0000	300.0000
			1,950.00	3,250.00	3,900.00
94	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX				
	7.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	180.0000
			1,400.00	1,050.00	1,260.00
95	FORCE ACCOUNT - IRRIGATION WATER REPAIR EST.				
			10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
96	FORCE ACCOUNT - ROCK REMOVAL EST.				
			15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005839 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3109

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR ,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28
 VICINITY SR 2/97
 TO GRANT ROAD
 00B004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO.,] BASIN PAVING CO.
 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 320 RIVERVIEW RD S
 PO BOX 99 98802-5300
 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 WENATCHEE WA 988071624
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

PROJECT : NH-9999(329), STPUS-9909(001)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS						
97	REINF. CONC. DITCH LINER 25.6000	m	360.0000 9,216.00	150.0000 3,840.00	195.0000 4,992.00	
98	TRAINING 400.0000	HR	2.0000 800.00	2.0000 800.00	2.0000 800.00	
99	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		14,250.00	14,250.00	14,250.00	
100	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		7,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1.00	1.00	1.00	
102	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-16.00	-16.00	-16.00	
103	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	3,700.00	1,000.00	
104	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 759.0000	m	10.0000 7,590.00	17.0000 12,903.00	8.0000 6,072.00	
105	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 80.0000	m2	5.0000 400.00	2.2000 176.00	4.0000 320.00	

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/11/2000
TIME: 11:00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B004 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO: 005839 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3109
HWY : SR ,002,028
TITLE : SR 28
 VICINITY SR 2/97
 TO GRANT ROAD
 00B004
PROJECT : NH-9999(329), STPUS-9909(001)
COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2000
AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I BASIN PAVING CO.
3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 320 RIVERVIEW RD S
PO BOX 99 98802-5300
WENATCHEE WA 988070095 WENATCHEE WA 988071624
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
106	RESET MAILBOX SUPPORT				
	12.0000	EACH	200.0000	65.0000	115.0000
			2,400.00	780.00	1,380.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,853,147.60</u>	<u>\$1,858,738.45</u>	<u>\$1,991,454.80</u>